## 504718303 01/08/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4765025

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
GUOCHUAN EMIL TSAI			12/19/2017			
CHING-CHENG WANG			12/19/2017			
TIEN-LAN HSIEH			12/19/2017			
YI-WEN MAO			12/19/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	SYNEU	RX INTERNATIONAL (TAIWAN) CORP				
Street Address:	20F-10,	NO. 99, SEC. 1				
Internal Address:	XINTAI					
City:	NEW T	AIPEI CITY 221				
State/Country:	TAIWAI	N				
Property Type 1583		Number				
		15834428				
CORRESPONDENCE D						
Fax Number: Correspondence will be		(617)646-8646 the e-mail address first; if that is uns	uccessful. it will be sent			
using a fax number, if p	provided	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen				
		617-646-8000				
•		patents_YahuaC@wolfgreenfield.com				
		WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.				
		600 ATLANTIC AVE.				
Address Line 4:	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$1915.70001US02		S1915.70001US02				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JENNIFER A. DAVIS	JENNIFER A. DAVIS			
SIGNATURE:		/Jennifer A. Davis/	/Jennifer A. Davis/			
DATE SIGNED:		01/08/2018				
Total Attachments: 5						
source=S191570001US02						
source=S191570001US02	2-ASI-YJ	C#page2.tit				

source=S191570001US02-ASI-YJC#page3.tif source=S191570001US02-ASI-YJC#page4.tif source=S191570001US02-ASI-YJC#page5.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

1. Sell, assign and transfer to SyneuRx International (Taiwan) Corp., having a place of business at 20F-10, No. 99, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd., Xizhi District, New Taipei City 221, TAIWAN ROC, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Leiters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 7, 2017 under Serial No. 15/834.428. bearing Attorney Docket No. \$1915.70001US02, and entitled COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING TANNIC ACIDS AND USES THEREOF, and in and to the application and all corresponding nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royaity relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;

2. Agree that the Assignce may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

Attorney Docket No. S1915.70001US02 5947707\_1

Page 1 or 5

PATENT REEL: 044562 FRAME: 0875 This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Dec. 19, 2017 Date

2 K. Epufla

Inventor: Guochuan Emil Tsai Address: 1380 South Marengo Avenue Pasadena, California 91106 Citizenship: US

Witness:

Vac. 19, 2011

<u>Warje</u> Signature hinz-Chang Wang 10. No. 99. Sec. 1. Xinta 1-Name: Address: City 221, Taiwan R.O.C.

Witness:

<u>Dec.</u>19 2019 Date

<u>Hsin Hsin Yang</u> Signature

Name: <u>Hsin - Hsin Yang</u> Address: <u>20F-12 NO. 99 Lew I, Xinta, 15th Rd.</u> <u>New Taiper City 221, Taiwan R.O.C.</u>

Attorney Docket No. S1915.70001US02 5947707\_1

Page 2 of 5

2017.12.19 Date

Inventor: Ching Cheng Wa

Address: 20F 10, No. 09, Sec. 1. Xintai 5th Rd, Xizhi District New Taipei City 221 TAIWAN ROC Citizenship: Taiwan ROC

Witness:

- YOM CHARLES	100		ŕ	0	
	- YO !!]	- { î	e 2 - 3	1.0	

Date

Tile-Lan Hich Signature

Name:	
Address:	
71001 833.	ر  مریک

ime:	Tien-Law Hsieh
ldress:	207-10, No. 99, Sec. 1,
	Kintai tyl RJ Xichi District
	New Taiper City 221
	Tawan KUC.

Witness:

2017.12.19

Date

<u>ر</u>	li-Wen	Mao	
Signature			 *************

Name: Yi-Wen Mao Address: 20F-10, No. 99, Sec. I. Xintai 5th Rd, Xizhi District, New Taipei City 221, Taiwan ROC.

Attorney Docket No. S1915.70001US02 5947707\_1

Page 3 or 5

PATENT REEL: 044562 FRAME: 0877

 $\frac{\mathcal{N}(\mathcal{T}_{1}|\mathcal{V},\mathcal{U}_{2})}{\mathsf{Date}}$ 

Inventor: Tien-Lan Hsieh

Address: 20F-10, No. 99, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd, Xizhi District New Taipei City 221 TAIWAN ROC Citizenship: Taiwan ROC

Witness:

2017.12.19 Date

<u>Yi-Wen Mao</u> Signature

Name:	<u>Yi-Wen Mao</u>
Address:	20F-10, No.99, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd, Xizhi District, New
	Taipei City 221, Taiwan ROC

Witness:

<u>2017, 12-19</u> Date

	Hsin -	Hsin	Yang	
Signature			3	

Name:	<u>Hsin-Hsin Yang</u>	
Address:	204-10, No. 99, Sec. 1, Xinthi Sich Rd	
	Xizhi District, New Taiper City 221,	Tainnan Ròc

Altorney Docket No. S1915.70001US02 5947707\_1

Page 4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 044562 FRAME: 0878 2017.12,19 Date

Yi- Wen Mao Inventor:

Address: 20F-9, No. 99, Section 1, Xintaiwu Rd. New Taipei City 221 TAIWAN ROC

Citizenship:

Witness:

 $\frac{\gamma^{1}\eta_{1}}{Date}$ 

<u>Jan Lan Hitch</u> Signature Name: <u>Tich Lan Hitch</u> Address: <u>Not-9, Nh 99, Sector 1, Xintainn</u> kd <u>New Taiper City 221</u> Taiven Row Taiven Row

Witness:

Hs	in Hsin Yung		
Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************	بعم
Name:	Hom-Hom Yang		
Address:	2015.9, No. 99 Section 1	Xintaiwu ld	
	<u>New Taipei City 24</u> Taiwan ROC		

<u>2.5(7,12,19</u> Date

Attorney Docket No. S1915.70001US02 5947707\_1

Page 5 OF 5

**RECORDED: 01/08/2018**